
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

TO: Mayor and City Council of the City of Dacula 

FROM: Brittni Nix, City Administrator 

DATE: March 21, 2024 

SUBJECT: Bid results for Whisper Way Storm Drainage Improvements  

  

The City requested bids for the approved Whisper Way Storm Drainage Improvements Project located 

within the Whisper Way cul-des-sac (350-365 Whisper Way). The project will upgrade the existing 

storm pipe, and replace (1) double wing catch basing and (2) headwalls. All disturbed areas will be 

sodded as needed.  

The bid results are below:  

Civil Construction & Utilities, LLC - $149,781.50 

Vertical Earth, Inc. $161,227.87 

Tri Scapes, Inc. - $182,844.63  

Allied Paving Contractors, Inc. - $186,775.00 

Blount Construction Company, Inc. - $197,563.48  

Dirt Work Grading & Construction, Inc. - $218,418.00 

Ranger Environmental Services - $223,000.00 

Zaveri Enterprises, Inc. - $254,000.00 

Site Engineering, Inc. - $323,150.00 

The lowest qualified bid was $149,781.50 from Civil Construction & Utilities, LLC. The bids received 

exceeded the opinion of probable construction cost (OPCC) of $106,350.88 dated January 22, 2024. 

This is due to contractor demand in the construction industry and the small size of the project. Staff 

recommends awarding the bid to Civil Construction & Utilities, LLC at $149,781.50, and authorizing 

the Mayor and City Administrator to execute all necessary documents to implement the subject project. 

MEMO 
 


